10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2515017961

2515014983
2515020799

2515002946

2515002307

2515001977
2515004020

2515018534

2515012224

2515007419

2515019831

2515000277
2515010410
2515002548

2515009506

2515003809

2515001295

2515005584

2515015664

2515014611

2515011514

2515003835

2515001352

2515018359

Vaidehi Sharma

Ritika Pahal
Kanishka Golia

Lipakshi Rana
Shivam Thakur
Anurag Katoch
Prabhsimran
Singh Mandare
Dhruv Sharma
Nilesh Kumar
Jha

Ankita Sharma

Ritik Singh

Ankush Dhiman
Ankush Dhiman
Gurkirat Singh

Aditya Kumar
Singh
Sidharth Palsra

Vaibhav Singh

Ankush Verma
Akshay Kumar
Harpreet Singh
Kalpana Kalyan
Sejal

Sakshi Kumari

Manipreet Singh

Father's Name

Surinder Mohan
Sharma

Jitender Pahal

Nemi Chand
Goliaya

Rajesh Singh
Rana

Sandeep
Thakur

Kultar Chand

Inderjeet Singh
Mandare

Sanjeev Kumar
Sharma

Jai Bhushan
Jha

Sanjay Kumar
Sharma

Roop Lal

Balbinder Singh
Balbinder Singh

Sukhwinderijit
Singh

Tejbahadur
Singh

Rajesh Palsra

Kamal Krishan
Singh

Arun Kumar
Neelam Kumar
Sardar Singh

Rajesh Kumar
Kalyan

Neeraj Kanwar

Durgesh Mishra

Bhupinder
Singh

DoB

30-04-2003

03-09-2000
23-09-2002

11-09-2002

31-08-2002

16-06-2001
09-04-2003

16-11-2002

17-09-1998

27-05-2001

04-08-2003

10-10-1998
10-10-1998
12-02-2003

16-11-1996

15-04-2003

05-03-2003

16-07-2002

02-07-2002

15-01-2004

04-02-2003

24-04-2003

02-03-2003

09-02-2002

Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories)
M.E. (Electronics & Communication) Qual

Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: uiet_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

Cat.

OGC,DEF 97.00
GEN 88.00
GEN 95.60
DEF 71.83
GEN 84.00
GEN 77.90
GEN 87.40
GEN 72.00
GEN 78.00
GEN 85.55
SC 82.00
BC 55.00
GEN 55.00
BC 75.00
GEN 64.60
GEN 88.00
GEN 84.80
GEN 83.00
GEN 86.40
SC 48.00
GEN 94.00
GEN 84.60
GEN 84.20
SC 79.70

97.00

78.00
92.80

76.66

85.00

63.20
74.42

70.60

59.00

71.00

84.00

58.00
58.00
86.40

56.40

85.60

77.95

79.00

85.00

75.00

95.40

84.60

83.00

81.20

Qualy.

Marks
obt.

890

870
837

8284

79135

7860
7470

777

777

738

751

7320
7320
729

7160

6620

6490

646
6726
656

Qualy.
Marks
Total

1000

1000
1000

10000

100000

10000
10000

1000

1000

1000

1000

10000
10000
1000

10000

10000

10000

1000
10000
1000

Qualy.
Norm.
(2400)

2136

2088
2008.8

1988.16

1899.24

1886.4
1792.8

1864.8

1864.8

1771.2

1802.4

1756.8
1756.8
1749.6

1718.4

1588.8

1557.6

1550.4
1614.24
1574.4

NCC/ NSS/
YW /Skill
(upto 4%)

0

19.882

63.552

o O o

P.U.

Witg.

(5%)
106.8

104.4
100.44

77.88

77.52

Overall
Marks

2242.8

21924
2109.24

2008.042

1899.24

1886.4
1882.44

1864.8

1864.8

1859.76

1802.4

1756.8
1756.8
1749.6

1718.4

1652.352

1635.48

1627.92
1614.24
1574.4

Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved, SDEF -Rejected: upload signed copy, DEF -
Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved NCC-A -Approved,
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your
institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com by PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept.
Approved by Dept.
Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as
per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
Approved by Dept.
Approved by Dept. BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB
APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus NCC-C -Approved, Participation in Hiking/
Treking Camp -Approved,

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area
School certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025,
Part C, page no.113

Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your
institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited

Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your
institute at joshi_garimaS5@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited

Hold by Dept. Result awaited Please submit Provisional result duly verified by
the HoD of your institute at joshi_garimaS@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited
PU Wtg: Approved

Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your
institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU
Wtg: Approved



Father's Name DoB . 12th  Qualy. Qualy. Qualy. NCC/ NSS/ PU. Overall PENMENS

Marks Marks Norm. YW /Skill Wig. Marks
obt. Total (2400) (upto 4%) (5%)
25 2515008171 Riddhima Naresh Chand  08-07-2003 SC 86.40 80.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your
Siddharth institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
26 2515022464 Ekamijeet Singh Kewal Singh 21-01-2003 SC 52.62 7511 0O 0 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your

institute at joshi_garimaS@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU
Wtg: Approved

27 2515020766 Sukhjot Singh Sukhwinder 24-05-1992 SC 70.00 73.00 2105 3000 1684 0 84.2 1768.2 Rejected by Dept. The candidate does not meet the eligibility criteria as the
Singh qualifying degree is M.Sc. in Physics only. Additionally, the percentage of
marks obtained is below the minimum required qualifying marks. SC -
Approved PU Wtg: Approved

28 2515013121 Varun Kumar Naresh Kumar  10-11-1995 SC 74.71 71.80 533 1000 1279.2 0 63.96 1343.16 Rejected by Dept. the percentage of marks obtained in B.E is below the
Paliwal minimum required qualifying marks. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved



