Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories)
M.E. (Electronics & Communication) Qual
Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: uiet_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW /Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2515017961	Vaidehi Sharma	Surinder Mohan Sharma	30-04-2003	OGC,DEF	97.00	97.00	890	1000	2136	0	106.8	2242.8	Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved, SDEF -Rejected: upload signed copy , DEF - Approved PU Wtg: Approved
2	2515014983	Ritika Pahal	Jitender Pahal	03-09-2000	GEN	88.00	78.00	870	1000	2088	0	104.4	2192.4	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
3	2515020799	Kanishka Golia	Nemi Chand Goliaya	23-09-2002	GEN	95.60	92.80	837	1000	2008.8	0	100.44	2109.24	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
4	2515002946	Lipakshi Rana	Rajesh Singh Rana	11-09-2002	DEF	71.83	76.66	8284	10000	1988.16	19.882	0	2008.042	Approved by Dept. DEF -Approved NCC-A -Approved,
5	2515002307	Shivam Thakur	Sandeep Thakur	31-08-2002	GEN	84.00	85.00	79135	100000	1899.24	0	0	1899.24	Approved by Dept.
6	2515001977	Anurag Katoch	Kultar Chand	16-06-2001	GEN	77.90	63.20	7860	10000	1886.4	0	0	1886.4	Approved by Dept.
7	2515004020	Prabhsimran Singh Mandare	Inderjeet Singh Mandare	09-04-2003	GEN	87.40	74.42	7470	10000	1792.8	0	89.64	1882.44	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com by PU Wtg: Approved
8	2515018534	Dhruv Sharma	Sanjeev Kumar Sharma	16-11-2002	GEN	72.00	70.60	777	1000	1864.8	0	0	1864.8	Approved by Dept.
9	2515012224	Nilesh Kumar Jha	Jai Bhushan Jha	17-09-1998	GEN	78.00	59.00	777	1000	1864.8	0	0	1864.8	Approved by Dept.
10	2515007419	Ankita Sharma	Sanjay Kumar Sharma	27-05-2001	GEN	85.55	71.00	738	1000	1771.2	0	88.56	1859.76	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
11	2515019831	Ritik Singh	Roop Lal	04-08-2003	SC	82.00	84.00	751	1000	1802.4	0	0	1802.4	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
12	2515000277	Ankush Dhiman	Balbinder Singh	10-10-1998	BC	55.00	58.00	7320	10000	1756.8	0	0	1756.8	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
13	2515010410	Ankush Dhiman	Balbinder Singh	10-10-1998	GEN	55.00	58.00	7320	10000	1756.8	0	0	1756.8	Approved by Dept.
14	2515002548	Gurkirat Singh	Sukhwinderjit Singh	12-02-2003	BC	75.00	86.40	729	1000	1749.6	0	0	1749.6	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
15	2515009506	Aditya Kumar Singh	Tejbahadur Singh	16-11-1996	GEN	64.60	56.40	7160	10000	1718.4	0	0	1718.4	Approved by Dept.
16	2515003809	Sidharth Palsra	Rajesh Palsra	15-04-2003	GEN	88.00	85.60	6620	10000	1588.8	63.552	0	1652.352	Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus NCC-C -Approved, Participation in Hiking/ Treking Camp -Approved,
17	2515001295	Vaibhav Singh	Kamal Krishan Singh	05-03-2003	GEN	84.80	77.95	6490	10000	1557.6	0	77.88	1635.48	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
18	2515005584	Ankush Verma	Arun Kumar	16-07-2002	GEN	83.00	79.00	646	1000	1550.4	0	77.52	1627.92	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
19	2515015664	Akshay Kumar	Neelam Kumar	02-07-2002	GEN	86.40	85.00	6726	10000	1614.24	0	0	1614.24	Approved by Dept.
20	2515014611	Harpreet Singh	Sardar Singh	15-01-2004	SC	48.00	75.00	656	1000	1574.4	0	0	1574.4	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113
21	2515011514	Kalpana Kalyan	Rajesh Kumar Kalyan	04-02-2003	GEN	94.00	95.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited
22	2515003835	Sejal	Neeraj Kanwar	24-04-2003	GEN	84.60	84.60	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited
23	2515001352	Sakshi Kumari	Durgesh Mishra	02-03-2003	GEN	84.20	83.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Result awaited Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
24	2515018359	Manipreet Singh	Bhupinder Singh	09-02-2002	SC	79.70	81.20	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved

No	. Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW /Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
25	2515008171	Riddhima Siddharth	Naresh Chand	08-07-2003	SC	86.40	80.40 0)	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
26	2515022464	Ekamjeet Singh	Kewal Singh	21-01-2003	SC	52.62	75.11 0)	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Please submit Provisional result duly verified by the HoD of your institute at joshi_garima5@yahoo.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Approved
27	2515020766	Sukhjot Singh	Sukhwinder Singh	24-05-1992	SC	70.00	73.00 2	2105	3000	1684	0	84.2	1768.2	Rejected by Dept. The candidate does not meet the eligibility criteria as the qualifying degree is M.Sc. in Physics only. Additionally, the percentage of marks obtained is below the minimum required qualifying marks. SC - Approved PU Wtg: Approved
28	2515013121	Varun Kumar Paliwal	Naresh Kumar	10-11-1995	SC	74.71	71.80 5	533	1000	1279.2	0	63.96	1343.16	Rejected by Dept. the percentage of marks obtained in B.E is below the minimum required qualifying marks. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved